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8IIonare or SdeBaa Teaclaen

'161. Shri Barr!:
Dr. Bam MaDolaer Lohie:
8lari Yasbpal SllI&b:
Sbri Balmikl:
Sbrl U&b'a:
Sbri KisbeD Patblayak:
Slari Bbqwat JIae Azad:
Sbrt III. L. DwIV1llll:
Slarl S. C. Samanta:
Sbrl Subadb ......... :
SlIri P. C. Borooall:
SlIrlmatl Savltrt Ntpm:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 781 on the 17th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the report at the Expert Committee set up to go into the shortage of Science Teachers and for suggesting special short term and long term measures to meet the shortage has been received; and

(b) if so, the decision taken by Government in the light of the sug·
gestions made by the Committee"!

The MiDi.ter 01 EducatiOn (Shrl M.
C. Cbarla): (a) Not yet, Sir.

(b) Does not urise.

Petro-Chemlc.1 Campi.,. at Ko,all

-lIZ. Sbrl D. C. Sharma:
Shrl LabtaD Chaudhry:
Sbrl Kameahwar Tantla:
Sbrl HlmatslD&ka:
SlIrl OD"'r Lal Berwa:
SlIrI Vishram Praud:
Shrl Balrl:
Dr. Bam M.nolaer Lolli.:
Shri KI.ben PaUna,ak:
Sbrl Yaabpal SIDIII:
Sbrl Madllu Llma,.e:
Shrl P. R. Chaltravertl:
SbrimaU Benuka Barkatakl:
Sbrl Vlshwa HaUl Pande,:
Sbrl KaJrolkar:
Shri Bajab •• r P.taI:
Shr\ R. S. Paade,:
Shrl R. Baraa:

Will the Minister of Patroleam and Cbemloals be pleaoed to state:

(a) whether an agreement for oet·
ting up a Petro-chemical comples al

Koyali baa been reached with a group of three American Firms; and

(b) if so, the main features of Ibe agreement?

Th. Minister of .... Iroleum alld Che·
mJcals (Shrl AI",_D): (a) and (b).
Discussions ore .till goinl on wilh the firms and thE' agreeml'nti huvc nol yet been ftnaliaed.

Residuary Bab.bUllaUon Problem.

'16S. ~rl P. R. Chakravertl:
:.lbr. K. N. TlwafJ':

ShrlmaU Ren ..... Bark.laki:
SlIrl C. K. Bhaitacbar,ya:
Shrl Bavlndra Varma:
Shrl R, 8. PlUldey:
8hrl RaJeshwar Patel:
Shrl R. Baraa:

Will the Minister nf Labour. Emp. loyment and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whelher Ihe Union Government has discu88ed with West Bengal State Government reprelentative~
the queltion of residuary rehabilitn-
tion of refugees, who migrated from EaSI Pakiston to India before 1964;

(b) if '0. the detail. 01 the a,reed decision in the matter;

(c) how far it has been possible to render assistance to the inmates of West Bengal Camps (closed berore
1962) who refused the offer of rehabilitation outside the Stote: and

( d) the total amount .pen I In

1965 in dealing wilh the residuar" problems or refullee rehabilitation? .

The Minister or L ...... r. Employmenl
... d Bababllltation (Sbrl JarJlnn
Ram) (a) No, str.

(b) noe. not aris •.

(c~) A preli'minary 8urvcy uf the familiel, ... ·ho IJtill remain in the ,itetl of Ihe Camps which have been closed down, hal been carried out by the Wesl BenKal Government. A fully worked out propofl'al for assilLance is
.waited from tbe Stat<> Government.
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(d) Sanetiollll liven durlnl the calendar year 1965 amount to RI. 113.83
lakha under loans and RI. 88'52 lakha under .,.antl.

TalI1kdar ColIIIIIItIee

°1M. Shrl Warlor:
Shri V .. lI4evu Nair:
Shri ID4raJlt Gupta:
8Ju1 Prabhat Kar:
ShrIS. C. S_ta:
Shri Sullodh IIaDIda:
Shri P. C. BII~
SIIr! M. L. Dwlve(",
Shri Bllacwat JIIa AIIi4:
SIIr! D. N. Tlwa.,.:
SIIrImatI BeDgka Barkatakl:
Shri KaJroJkar:
Shrl P. U. Bllee!:

. Shri Naralmlla BeddJ:
Shri B. S. Pllllde,.:
SIIr! Ba,leohwar Patel:
SlIrl Ravbulra Varma:
SIIr! Ramachlllldra Via ... :
IIhrI Dhglemwar Meaa:
Dr. L. M. SlDrhvl:
Shri B. Baru.:
Shri Shiv Cllaru Math_,
Shr! Bam Sewalr: Y"'v:
Shr! Barr!:
Dr. BueD lIeD:

WI11 the MIDlster of Petrol_ ud Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whelh"r GoverlUnent h.>e taken any final decision on th~
recommendations of the Talukciar Committee on oil prices;

(b) if so. the nature of the decision
Iaken; and

(c) the atepe proposed to be takeD to implement the lame?

The MlDIRer Of Petroleum ad
ChemleaJa (Shr! Alar .... ): (a) to (c).
Yes. Sir. The recommenciatloruo of the Workinr Group on Oil Prices headed by Shri Talukdar were implemented with certaln modillcations from 1st February, 1988, and copies of the repOri tOlether with copies of the Government ResolutioD on the lubject have been placed In the Library Of the Parliament Oft 4-2-1968.

CeDtrai Govel'lllllellt om- ,...vIDr BoqIta1It,. from private lInIII

°185. Shri Subodh 1Iauda:
Shri S. C. Samllllia:
Shr! Bharwat JIIa ADd:
Shri M. L.. Dwlv .... : 8Ju1 P. C. ___ :
Shrl D. N. Tlwar,.:
Shri P. B. CllaluaverUz
Shri IL N. TlW8l')':
Shri Ka,lro1kar:

Will the Minisler of Bum. Aft .....
be pleased to state:

(a) whelher it is a fact tbat an order has been issued 10 the 08lcer. of the Central Government to refuse hospitality of private firms;

(b) if so, when this oreier wu issued; and

(C) whelher any breach of thia order has come to the notice of Government so far?

The Depat,. MlDkter In the MlDlstr,.
of Home Aft..... (Shrl V. C. Shukla):
(a)' and (b), Under the Central Civil Service, (CODduet) Rules, 1964, Ceatral Government ,servants are precluded from aceeptinl free boarding, lodginll Or other service when provided by any person other than a near relative or personal friend having no omclal dealings with them. Attention of Government servants has heeD lJIeci-IIcally drawn to this provision by an ol'llee memorandum Issued on 18th
JaDgary,l_

(c) Information Is being collected anci will be laid on the Table of the Hou.e .. _u~

01" Dr. L. II. 81q1avl: WUl the
Minister <If .... daIn be pleased
to state:

(a) whether .,.Iewnee celli have alread,. been established In the various KlDistr\es to receive, Investillate and ndres. complaints; anci

